
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                             
                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                             

                                                                                     

Apportionment Status Report
 
CMAQ and RSTP
 

(as of October 1, 2011)
 

AB 1012
 
Balances entering the 3rd Year
 

(from FFY 2010*)
 
Rural Report Summary
 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 13 

Region 

CMAQ 
Unobligated 
10/1/2011 
Delivery 

Balance 1 

CMAQ Amount 
Subject to 
AB 1012 

Reprogramming 

11/01/2012 2 

RSTP 
Unobligated 
10/1/2011 
Delivery 

Balance 1 

RSTP Amount 
Subject to 
AB 1012 

Reprogramming 

11/01/2012 2 

Rural County Information: 
Alpine 
Amador 
Calaveras 

-
537,851 
554,209 

-
105,525 

-

132,836 
564,126 
651,612 

-
-
-

Colusa 
Del Norte 
El Dorado 
Glenn 

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

303,654 
444,196 

1,686,689 
427,176 

-
-
-
-

Humboldt 
Imperial (SCAG) 
Inyo 
Lake 

-
2,092,174 

-
-

-
-
-
-

2,043,070 
3,171,520 

681,834 
941,600 

-
-
-
-

Lassen 
Mariposa 
Mendocino 
Modoc 

-
350,107 

-
-

-
-
-
-

535,381 
275,362 

1,393,048 
300,089 

-
-
-
-

Mono - - 232,574 -
Nevada 1,215,318 - 1,479,325 -
Placer - - 1,013,074 -
Plumas - - 334,399 -
Shasta 
Sierra 
Siskiyou 
Tehama 
Trinity 
Tuolumne 

-
-
-
-
-

770,883 

-
-
-
-
-

171,920 

2,636,331 
132,831 
675,161 
904,944 
255,027 
875,965 

-
-
-
-
-
-

Rural Combined Totals: 5,520,543 277,445 22,091,825 -

Footnotes: 
* 	Balances entered the 3rd year on October 1, 2011, and are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2012. The

 October 1, 2011 balances include the November 2011 Revised "Advance" FFY 2012 apportionments. 

1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated. 

2 Totals reflect balances in the third year. 

Assumes the use of all previous balances. 


